
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011094-2025 

Tender

Invitation to Tender for Marquees for Chorley Flower
Show Hire

Chorley Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011094
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f85c (view related notices)
Published 25 March 2025, 12:11pm

Scope 

Reference

DN769057

Description

The Chorley Flower Show will take place between 25th and 27th July 2025 in Astley Park,
Chorley. The marquees will need to be set up by Monday 21st July 2025 and derig can
take place from Tuesday 29th July.

Total value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011094-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011094-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f85c


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 1 August 2025

12 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79993100 - Facilities management services

Contract locations

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from Lancashire

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)



Page 3 to 4

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

22 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 70%
Quality Quality 30%

Procedure 

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Chorley Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBDH-2434-XWYH

Union Street

Chorley

PR7 1AL

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@chorley.gov.uk

Region: UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@chorley.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Chorley Council


		2026-01-24T14:33:06+0000
	TCPDF




